

				7/7/2025
A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1050				
	6/26/2025	AR1050	Pg. 1, Form	Changed tax year
		AR1050	Pg. 1, Above name box, fiscal year date	Changed tax year
		AR1050	Pg. 1, Line 19	Removed wording 'A Part I'
		AR1050	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'line 9' to 'line 8'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part I	Removed section
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II	Renamed Part I
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part I, Line 1	Changed 'Income' to 'Income per federal return'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part I, Line 2	Changed 'schedule' to 'AR1100ADJ'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part I, Line 3	Changed 'schedule' to 'AR1100ADJ'
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Part III	Renamed Part II
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Part II	Moved 'Part II' to page 2 (P2)
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, above Note (old page 3)	Removed wording 'Taxpayers using the single..' and '*Property and payroll factors..'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Note (old page 3)	Changed 'Part III' to 'Part II'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Lines 1-5 (old page 3)	Removed lines 1-5, and wording under line 5 '*For Part III, line 5..'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, under 'Note' (old page 3)	Added new section (taken from form AR1100S, pg 2, 'B. Apportionment Factor, Lines 1-5)
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Lines 6-9	Moved under new section on page 2
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 5	Changed 'Column C, Line 5' to 'Line 4'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 6	Changed 'Part II' to 'Part I'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 7	Changed to 'Direct Income Allocated to Arkansas..'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 8	Remove line
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 9	Renumber to Line 8
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Part II, Special Industry., Line 8	Changed to 'Net Income or Loss..'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1050	Pg 3	Removed page 3
		AR1050	Pg 4	Renumber as page 3 (P3)
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Schedule K	Removed Part I, II, and III
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Schedule K	Added Schedule K Part I, II, and III of AR1000PET
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Schedule K, Analysis of Net Income section, Line 1	Renumber to Line 19
		AR1050	Pg. 3, Schedule K, Analysis of Net Income section, Line 19	Changed wording to 'Net income (loss) (Combine Schedule K, lines 1- 10. From the result, subtract the sum of Schedule K, lines 11 through 12c)'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Mail return to section	Changed 'P.O. Box 8056' to 'P.O. Box 919'
		AR1050	Pg. 4, Mail return to section	Changed '72203-8056' to '72203-0919'
		AR1050	Pg 5	Renumbered as page 4 (P4)
	6/27/2025	AR1050	Pg. 1, Line 24	Changed 'Part III' to 'Part II'
		AR1050	Pg. 2, Lines 6-8	Created new section 'C. ARKANSAS TAXABLE INCOME'
	6/27/2025	AR1050		Form is Final
AR1050 (Inst.)				
	5/15/2025	AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, Phone section	All new information
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, ATAP section	New bullet points and wording
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, Address section	Changed to 'Mail' with new mailing address
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, Walk-In section	New section added
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, Reminders, under paragraph	Changed 'Individual' to 'Partnership'

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, Reminders, under paragraph, PO Box	Changed 'PO Box 3628' to 'PO Box 919'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 3, Reminders, under paragraph, Zip code	Changed '72203-3628' to '72203-0919'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 4, Extension of Time to File, under paragraph	Changed 'Individual' to 'Partnership'
	5/16/2025	AR1050 Inst.	Cover	Added new mailing and physical address
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, Internet section	New web address
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 1, Tax Help and Forms, Forms section	New web address
	5/20/2025	AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 4, Extension of Time to File, PO Box	Changed 'PO Box 8149' to PO Box 919'
		AR1050 Inst.	Pg. 4, Extension of Time to File, zip code	Changed '72203-8149' to '72203-0919'
AR1055-PE				
	4/28/2025	AR1055-PE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR1055-PE	Above name box, fiscal year date	Changed tax year
	6/27/2025	AR1055-PE	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed 'Individual Income Tax Section ' to 'Partnership Income Tax'
		AR1055-PE	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed 'P.O. Box 8149' to 'P.O. Box 919'
		AR1055-PE	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed '72203-8149' to '72203-0919'
	6/27/2025	AR1055-PE		Form is Final

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
AR1055-PE (Inst.)				
	6/27/2025	AR1055-PE Inst.	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed 'Individual Income Tax Section ' to 'Partnership Income Tax'
		AR1055-PE Inst.	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed 'P.O. Box 8149' to 'P.O. Box 919'
		AR1055-PE Inst.	Mailing Address (Red)	Changed '72203-8149' to '72203-0919'
AR1100ADJ				
	6/26/2025	AR1100ADJ	Under Name	Added 'AR1050' between 'AR1100S' and 'AR1100PET'
		AR1100ADJ	Part A, Line 10	Changed 'ON SCH.a, LINE 2 FORM(S) AR1100CT, AR1100S; OR AR1100PET, P3,SCH.A.,LINE2)' to 'add adjustments to apportionable income on applicable tax form. See instructions)'
		AR1100ADJ	Part B, Line 12	Changed 'ON SCH.A,LINE3 FORM(S) AR1100CT, AR1100S; OR AR1100PET, P3, SCH.A. LINE3)' to 'deduct adjustments to apportionable income on applicable tax form. See instructions)'
		AR1100ADJ	Part A and B, All Lines	uncapitalized all wording
	6/27/2025	AR1100ADJ		Form is Final
AR1100ADJ Inst.				
AR1100REC				

A-Z	Revision Date	Form	Lines	Changes Made
	6/26/2025	AR1100REC	Title	Changed to 'ARKANSAS CORPORATION/PASS-THROUGH INCOME TAX RECONCILIATION SCHEDULE'
		AR1100REC	Part A, Line 1	Removed wording 'Forms 1120, Line 5...'
		AR1100REC	Part A, Line 4	Changed 'Enter here and on Line 5..' to 'See instructions'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 1	Removed wording 'Forms 1120, Line 17...'
		AR1100REC	Part B, Line 4	Changed 'Enter here and on Line 17..' to 'See instructions'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 1	Removed wording 'Forms 1120, Line 20...'
		AR1100REC	Part C, Line 11	Changed 'Enter here and on Line 20..' to 'See instructions'
	6/27/2025	AR1100REC	Above part A	New wording
	6/27/2025	AR1100REC		Form is Final
AR1100REC (Inst.)				
AR8453-PE				
	4/28/2025	AR8453-PE	Form	Changed tax year
		AR8453-PE	Under title, Calendar year	Changed tax year
		AR8453-PE	Part II, 2nd paragraph	Changed tax year
	6/27/2025	AR8453-PE		Form is Final

[illegible]